Notice of Exemption

Macy Street Sidewalks Muscoy_NOE (H15019)Macy Street Sidewalks Muscoy_NOE (H15019)Macy Street To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	treet Si	dewalks From:	Muscoy_NOE (H150° San Bernardino Cou Department of Public Environmental Mana 825 E. Third Street, San Bernardino, CA	inty c Works agement Division Room 123
 Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 				
Project Description			Applican	nt
Project Title: Macy Street Sidewalk, Muscoy Area Project	a	San B	San Bernardino County Dept. of Public Works	
Project Location: Macy Street, north of Darby Street	t	825 E. Third Street		
and south of Blake Street in the community of Muscoy,		Address		
San Bernardino County, CA. (See Location Map)		San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835		
Project Description: The Proposed Project entails removing the existing asphalt concrete berm and a small portion of the adjacent asphalt and replacing with new concrete curb; gutter; adjacent asphalt surface; driveways; and sidewalks along an approximately 390-foot length of the west side of Macy Street. The maximum width of work area is approximately 15-feet		(909) 387-8109		
		Phone		
	; - e	Representative		
and approximately 10-inches in depth for excavation. Equipment to be used may include but not limited to: 1 tractor, 1 loader, and 1 backhoe.		Michael Perry Name		
			Same as Appli Address	cant
			Addicas	
Harold Zamora, P.E. Lead Agency Contact Person	_			
• •				
(909) 387-8109		Same as Applicant		
			Phone	
Exempt Status: (check one)				
 Ministerial [Sec. 21080(B)(1); 15268]; □ Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(B)(3); 15269(a)]; □ Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(B)(4); 15269(b)]; □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Other Exemption: 	Class 2	, Section	15302; Class 3, Section	on 15303 (d)
Reasons why project is exempt: Class 2 allows for repwhere the new structure will be located on the same sit same purpose and capacity as the structure replaced; C	e as th	e structu	re replaced and will ha	ave substantially the
0/1/7			•	_
Signature Harold Zamora, P.E.	Chief, E	ef, Environmental Mgmt. Div. 8/4/2021 Title Date		
orginature Hallota Zalliota, F.E.		1 It	e c	Date
☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Appl	icant			
Date received for filing at OPR: N/A				